Canadice Town Planning Board 5949 County Rd. #37 Springwater, NY 14560 October 24, 2022 DRAFT

A. Convocation:

Chairman Mayhood called the meeting to order at 7:00 pm. The meeting was held at the Town Hall with the "Zoom" application also available via the town website. Present were Mr. Engard. Vice Chair McCumiskey, Mr. Craig, Chairman Mayhood, Mr. Groet, Mr. Uthe and Mr. Miller.

B. Privilege of the Floor – None

C. Approval of September 26, 2022, minutes

Mr. Craig motioned, seconded by Vice Chair McCumiskey, and it was unanimously carried to conditionally approve the September 26, 2022 minutes with the necessary corrections (2022 - 55)

Chairman Mayhood – Yes Mr. Craig – Yes Mr. Miller -Yes Mr. Engard – Yes Vice Chair McCumiskey – Yes Mr. Groet – Yes Mr. Uthe - Yes

D. Town Reports:

Canadice Town Board Meeting – Chairman Mayhood gave a report on the 10/10/22 meeting. County Planning Board – Mr. Groet attended the 10/12/2022 CPB meeting – nothing of interest to report. Zoning Board – No report. Code Enforcement – Report in packets.

E. New Business - Vouchers for payment -

Planning Board members filled out vouchers for meetings attended for January through October, 2022.

F. Old Business – Draft Minutes

Discussion regarding submitting the Planning Board minutes to the Town Clerk for submission to the town website. The draft minutes will be submitted for the website. Minutes will be submitted within two weeks of the meeting.

G. Privilege of the Floor -

Chairman Mayhood mentioned there is a timber harvest application available for review at the Town Hall.
Chairman Mayhood mentioned that there are two applications still pending for survey maps, Mathew Thibodeau and Gabriel and Alycia Costanzo. We will send a reminder to them of the timeframe to be observed. (Six months)

H. Adjournment:

Mr. Engard motioned, seconded by Mr. Uthe, and it was unanimously carried to adjourn the meeting at 7:56 p.m. (2022-56)

Chairman Mayhood – Yes Mr. Craig – Yes Mr. Miller - Yes Mr. Engard – Yes Mr. Uthe - Yes Vice Chair McCumiskey – Yes Mr. Groet – Yes

Respectfully submitted Holly B. Poluch, Planning Board Secretary